
 
 
 

COLLECTION DETAILS and FOLDER TITLE LIST  
 

Collection: Papers of Booth Mooney, 1959 - 1974 [NAID 24465894] 
 

http://discoverlbj.org/exhibits/show/loh/personal 
 

 
 

PERSONAL PAPERS OF BOOTH MOONEY 
 
 
Creator:  Mooney, Booth, 1912-1977 
Donor: Mooney, Booth, 1912-1977; Mooney, Elizabeth Comstock, 1918-1986 
Biographical sketch: 
Booth Mooney was an editor, author, and close friend of President Lyndon B. Johnson. He 
worked as a speechwriter and executive assistant to Senator Lyndon Johnson from 1953 to 
1958. He also wrote two biographies of Johnson.  
 
 
Scope and content note: 
This collection consists of Booth Mooney's notes, articles, writings, correspondence, and 
clippings pertaining to Lyndon Baines Johnson, including Johnson's 1948 Senate campaign and 
the Kennedy-Johnson 1960 campaign. It also contains Rebekah Baines Johnson's handwritten 
notes on Mooney's book, "The Lyndon Johnson Story."  
 

• Date range of collection: 1959-1974 
• 4 linear inches 
• Available for research. (Open 9/10/1998) 
• 1 series 

 
 
 

FOLDER TITLE LIST 
 
 

Box 
Number 

Folder Title  Dates 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
1 
1 

[Correspondence with LBJ, Hunt Margo Johnson & Walter 
Jenkins] 
[Booth Mooney note re: Rebekah Baines Johnson’s notes on 
Mooney biography]  
[Articles by Booth Mooney] 
Chapter 3 & 4 LBJ 
Chapter 8 Campaign Convention 

1960 
 
10/10/1974 
 
no dates 
1954-1974 
1960-1975 

http://www.lbjlibrary.org

 
National Archives and Records 

Administration 
http://archives.gov 

 
National Archives Catalog 

https://catalog.archives.gov

08/10/2017 1



 
 
 

COLLECTION DETAILS and FOLDER TITLE LIST  
 

Collection: Papers of Booth Mooney, 1959 - 1974 [NAID 24465894] 
 

http://discoverlbj.org/exhibits/show/loh/personal 
 

Box 
Number 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Folder Title 
 
Chapter 9 Running Scared 
Chapter 10 Press 
Chapter 12 Ghostwriters 
Chapter 13 LBJ Humor 
Chapter 15 LBJ’s Long Ride 
His Brother’s Keeper 
Last Chapter LBJ 
 
 

Dates 
 
1964 
1964-1975 
1964-1974 
1963-1974 
1969-1974 
No Dates 
1968-1969 

  

http://www.lbjlibrary.org

 
National Archives and Records 

Administration 
http://archives.gov 

 
National Archives Catalog 

https://catalog.archives.gov

08/10/2017 2




