**National Archives Catalog** 

https://catalog.archives.gov



http://www.lbjlibrary.org

## **COLLECTION DETAILS and FOLDER TITLE LIST**

Collection: Papers of Booth Mooney, 1959 - 1974 [NAID 24465894]

http://discoverlbj.org/exhibits/show/loh/personal

#### PERSONAL PAPERS OF BOOTH MOONEY

Creator: Mooney, Booth, 1912-1977

Donor: Mooney, Booth, 1912-1977; Mooney, Elizabeth Comstock, 1918-1986

Biographical sketch:

Booth Mooney was an editor, author, and close friend of President Lyndon B. Johnson. He worked as a speechwriter and executive assistant to Senator Lyndon Johnson from 1953 to 1958. He also wrote two biographies of Johnson.

### Scope and content note:

This collection consists of Booth Mooney's notes, articles, writings, correspondence, and clippings pertaining to Lyndon Baines Johnson, including Johnson's 1948 Senate campaign and the Kennedy-Johnson 1960 campaign. It also contains Rebekah Baines Johnson's handwritten notes on Mooney's book, "The Lyndon Johnson Story."

- Date range of collection: 1959-1974
- 4 linear inches
- Available for research. (Open 9/10/1998)
- 1 series

#### **FOLDER TITLE LIST**

Box Number	Folder Title	Dates
1	[Correspondence with LBJ, Hunt Margo Johnson & Walter Jenkins]	1960
1	[Booth Mooney note re: Rebekah Baines Johnson's notes on Mooney biography]	10/10/1974
1	[Articles by Booth Mooney]	no dates
1	Chapter 3 & 4 LBJ	1954-1974
1	Chapter 8 Campaign Convention	1960-1975

08/10/2017



http://www.lbjlibrary.org

# National Archives Catalog https://catalog.archives.gov

# Collection: Papers of Booth Mooney, 1959 - 1974 [NAID 24465894]

http://discoverlbj.org/exhibits/show/loh/personal

Вох	Folder Title	Dates
Number		
1	Chapter 9 Running Scared	1964
1	Chapter 10 Press	1964-1975
1	Chapter 12 Ghostwriters	1964-1974
1	Chapter 13 LBJ Humor	1963-1974
1	Chapter 15 LBJ's Long Ride	1969-1974
1	His Brother's Keeper	No Dates
1	Last Chapter LBJ	1968-1969

08/10/2017